
Ministry Schedule for November 6/7- December 18/19 

Please find a substitute if you are unable to fulfill your commitment                     

                                                                                                                                         

Nov. 6/7 
32nd Sunday in Ordinary Time 

Sat. 5:30 p.m. Sun 9:00 a.m. 

SERVERS Chayse Swinney Alexandrea Rasmussen 
Kade Rasmussen 

SACRISTAN Bruce Scheopner Dave Paris 
PROCLAIMER/ LEADER Helen Kent 

Randy Bauer 
Jeanette Puzzo 
Charlie Kuskie 

GREETER Christina Hughes 
Thomas Hughes 
Linda Hollibaugh 
Riley Ambrose 

Lynn Webster 
Melissa Webster 
Langdon Webster 
Kalie Webster 

EUCH MINISTERS Steve Maloney 
Bill Cogdill 

Connie Rasmussen 
Lynn Mathis 

PRARIE PINES  Geraldine Fickle 
CRESTVIEW  Carl Baehler  
   
Nov. 13/14 
33rd Sunday in Ordinary Time 

Sat. 5:30 p.m. Sun 9:00 a.m. 

SERVERS Kenzie Pourier 
Raylie Pourier 

Joshua Smith 
Samuel Kahl 

SACRISTAN Jeff Abegglen Alan Cisneros 
PROCLAIMER/ LEADER Cheryl Abegglen 

Cathy Sutera 
Jose Rojas 
Katelyn Bach 

GREETER Dwight Rasmussen 
Dannie Rasmussen 
Bailey Sellman 
 

Russ Bohnenkamp 
Julie Bohnenkamp 
Frances Gonzales 

EUCH MINISTERS Carl Baehler 
Mary Baehler 

Linda Rischling 
Rita Horse 

PRARIE PINES  Cheri Schrack 
CRESTVIEW 
 

 Cindy Kahl 

Nov. 20/21 
Christ the King 

Sat. 5:30 p.m. Sun 9:00 a.m. 

SERVERS Meradith Rhembrandt Kailee Webster 
Dalila Hinrichs 

SACRISTAN Charla Marchant Dave Paris 
PROCLAIMER/ LEADER Christine Ambrose 

Amy Gardner 
Melissa Webster 
Kaci Swinney 

GREETER Linda Hollibaugh 
George Klein 
 

Lynn Webster 
Langdon Webster  
Beth Borges 

EUCH MINISTERS Bruce Scheopner 
Gerry Fickel 

Lisa Jamison 
Lynn Mathis 

PRARIE PINES  David Rotherham  
CRESTVIEW  Betty Sanchez 

Nov. 27/28 
1st Sunday of Advent 

Sat. 5:30 p.m. Sun 9:00 a.m. 

SERVERS Kenzie Pourier 
Raylie Pourier 

Alexandrea Rasmussen 
Kade Rasmussen 

SACRISTAN Jeff Abegglen Alan Cisneros 
PROCLAIMER/ LEADER Jose Rojas 

Randy Bauer 
Nancy Haag 
Helen Kent 

GREETER Sandi Schiaffo 
Gabby Schiaffo 
Gary Dusek 
 

Joey Calamari 
Tammy Calamari 
Russ Bohnenkamp 
Julie Bohnenkamp 



 
EUCH MINISTERS Cheryl Abegglen 

Cindi Brinton 
Rita Horse 
George Klein 

PRARIE PINES  Cindy Kahl 
CRESTVIEW  George Klein 
   
 
 
Dec. 4/5 
2nd Sunday of Advent 

 
 
Sat. 5:30 p.m. 

 
 
Sun 9:00 a.m. 

SERVERS Meradith Rhembrandt Vaughn Hinrichs 
Ruebun Sanchez  

SACRISTAN Bruce Scheopner Charla Marchant 
PROCLAIMER/ LEADER Katelyn Bach 

Christine Ambrose 
Jeanette Puzzo 
Karen Pope 

GREETER Jim Gardner 
Amy Gardner 
Riley Ambrose 
 

Ryan Vahrenkamp 
Frances Gonzales 
Tayven Jenkins  

EUCH MINISTERS Steve Meloney 
Melissa Cullan 

Rob Stack 
Jill Stack 

   
PRARIE PINES  Mary Ann Wess 
CRESTVIEW  David Rotherham 
  

 
 

 

Dec. 11/12 
3rd Sunday of Advent 

Sat. 5:30 p.m. Sun 9:00 a.m. 

SERVERS Chayse Swinney 
Cody Kahl 

Vaughn Hinrichs 
Dalila Hinrichs 

SACRISTAN Jeff Abegglen Rita Horse 
PROCLAIMER/ LEADER Charlie Kuskie 

Caleb Haskell 
Jose Rojas 
Kaci Swinney 

GREETER Tom Menke 
Melissa Menke 
Gary Dusek 

Sandi Schiaffo 
Beth Borges 
Sally Katen 

EUCH MINISTERS Carl Baehler 
Cheryl Abegglen 

Joey Calamari 
Tammy Calamari 

PRARIE PINES  Doris Jacobsen 
CRESTVIEW 
 

 Betty Sanchez 

Dec. 18/19 
4th Sunday of Advent 

Sat. 5:30 p.m. Sun 9:00 a.m. 

SERVERS Kenzie Pourier 
Raylie Pourier 

Joshua Smith 
Chayse Swinney 

SACRISTAN Charla Marchant Dave Paris 
PROCLAIMER/ LEADER Randy Bauer 

Amy Gardner 
Kaci Swinney 
Melissa Webster 

GREETER Linda Hollibaugh 
Bruce Scheopner 
Christina Hughes 
Thomas Hughes 

Bailey Sellman 
Luke Kahl 
Cody Kahl 
Frances Gonzales 

EUCH MINISTERS Charla Marchant 
Mary Baehler 

Alan Cisneros 
George Klein  

PRARIE PINES  David Rotherham 
CRESTVIEW  Cindy Kahl 

 

 


